Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name CRH Canada Group Inc. Reporting Entiies May
Reporting Year From 2023-01-01 To: 2023-12-31 Date submitted 2024-05-29 Insert Their Brand/Logo here

@ Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E395427
O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included Not applicable
(optional field) ppiceRE:

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,

for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Krishnendu Gupta Date 2024-05-29

Position Title Chief Financial Officer




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

~ From:, 2023-01-01 To! 20231231

CRH Canada Group Inc. ICurrency of the Réport  CAD
£39542
Identification Numbe : d
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)
Payments by Payee
Departments, Agency, etc... 1
Al ; . 3 = " Infrastructure Total Amount paid to
P hin P; \]
Country Payee Name within Payee that I;{ecel ed Taxes Royalties Fees Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends jmprovement Payments Payee
Payments = 0 = =
Canada -Ontario PROVINCE OF ONTARIO ONTARIO AGGREGATE 3,090,000 ; 3,090,000
Caneda -Ontai TOMNSHPOECRAMAHE 210,000 210000
Canada MINISTER OF FINANCE_ 100,000 100,000
! REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY
Canada -Ontario OF HALTON 3 600,000 600,000
Canada -Ontario T OFC’-('?;;ON Hils 410,000 410,000
Ganada Ontaro TOWN OF MILTON 200000 200000
Canada -Ontario. CITY OF VAUGHAN 150,000 150,000,
Canada -Ontario CITY OF KAWARTHA LAKES 120,000 120,000
Tapes Ot ALGIMAND COUTY 120000 2000
Canada -Ontario = CIY.OEHANILTON =S HEH00 bl 10,000
Cénada -Onfario TOWNSHIP OF PUSLINCH 100,000 100,000
. MUNICIPALITY OF
carlaize Clancon L
Canada -Quebec CITY OF LAVAL 2810,000! 2910000,
Canada -Quebec _ CITY OF MIRABEL 520,000 520,000
MUNICIPALITY OF ST- ‘ ,
Canada -Quebec JACQUES-LE-MINEUR 620,000: 620,000
REGIONAL COUNTY
Canada -Quebec MUNICIPALITY OF 510,000 510,000
MARGUERITEDYOUVILLE
Canada -Quabec MUN'CmOF e 110,000 110,000
Canada -Quebec CITY OF JOLIETTE 410,000 410,000

Additional Notes: Amounts are rounded to the nearest $10,000.




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

L From: 2023-01-01 To: 2023-12-31 i S
Name CRH Canada Group Inc. ICumrency of the Report  CAD

Identification Number E395427

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Payments by Project
i T Sa— = infrastructure Total Amount paid by
1
Canada -Ontaro ~ Duffern Aggregales 1,500,000.00 3,440,000 4940000
Canada -Quebec Demix Aggregates 4,690,000.00 . 4,690,000

Additional Notes®; Amounts are rounded to the nearest $10,000.




